Dutch Life Sciences

Privacy Statement for participants Dutch Life Sciences conference

- This privacy statement only applies to the services of the Dutch Life Sciences conference. When you register to our conference, we ask you to provide personal information.
- This privacy statement relates to data processing by the Dutch Life Sciences conference through the customer system of Iventus, owner of the Dutch Life Sciences conference, and the processing through our website https://www.dutchlifesciences.com as well as with regard to the use of cookies.
- 3. This data is stored in the customer system of Iventus and used to deliver our services to you.
- 4. By using our service, you are providing certain data to us. This could be personal data. We only retain and use the personal data provided directly by you or for which it is clear that it has been supplied to us to be processed.
- We use the following data for the purposes as mentioned in this privacy statement:
 Name and address
 Telephone number
 Email address
 IP address
- The Dutch Life Sciences conference respects the privacy of all customers and users of our website. We ensure that the personal information you provide is treated confidentially.
- 7. We take security measures to reduce misuse of and unauthorised access to personal data.
- 8. Participants profiles will be published on the conference website and in the conference app.
- 9. Personal information will be held in our database and may be used by Iventus to advertise its products.

- Occasionally, we may also share this information with interested third parties for marketing. If you do not wish to disclose your details to third parties please provide a written statement at the time of registration.
- 11. We do keep statistics on our website, but these are kept anonymous at all times.
- 12. You should be aware that the Dutch Life Sciences conference is not responsible for the privacy policy of other sites that are accessible via a link on our website. We recommend that you consult the privacy statement and disclaimer of that other website when accessing third party websites via our website. You can see that you are no longer on our website if the URL has changed.

This privacy statement can be changed without prior notice in the event of changes to the business operations of the Dutch Life Sciences conference. It is therefore advisable to consult this privacy statement on a regular basis.

- 13. Participants to our conference can be recorded on photo and/or video. The conference organisation has the right to use these captured images for promotion purposes through its own website, social media or other publication channels. In case you do not approve your picture to be published, we kindly request you to inform us by e-mail: info@dutchlifesciences.com
- 14. You have the right to lodge a complaint with the Dutch Data Protection Authority.
- 15. You have the possibility to view, change or delete your personal data at any time. In that case you can contact us. If at any time you no longer wish to receive information by e-mail, you can unsubscribe at any time.

info@dutchlifesciences.com